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Application of Texaco Inc. for a triple com)
pletion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant i1
the above-styled cause, Seeks approval of the)

T " E— e e o o o
i POt 1

NEW MEXICO OIL CO!BBRVA'IION COMMISSION f ,
|l- Santa Pe, New Mexico 2 :
. October 30 1963 SRR
__ . .- e oo EXAMINER HRARING . ) [ o B4
£3 : ; 2 E
§§ IN THE NATTER OF: i

triple completion (combination) of its State )

b -of New Mexico "O" NCT-1 Well No. 14, located ) :
. in Unit J of Section 36, Township 17 South, ) Case No. 228
Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to pro-)
5 duce oil from the Vacuum-Wolfcamp and North )
E I Vacuum-Abo Pools through parallel strings of )
e ) 2 7/8 inch casing and to produce oil from the)
E 3 s Vacuum-Blinebry Pool through 1-1/2 inch tubin
' : ig run inside 3-1/2 inch casing, all casing
- ;g - strirgs to be cemented _in 3 commqn well Rore.
<
i T ‘Perons: 'knaﬁit:«i_s_._‘:;uouc;”; """" BRamaer B B : -

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

'DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUEROUL, ¥, M.
PHONE 243 6891
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MR. NUTTER: We will call Case 2928.

MR. DURRETT: Appllcation of Texaco Inc. Tor a triple
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| SOmMpieviUii, Led County, New Mexico.

Applicant. We have one witness to be sSworn.

MR. WHITE: Charles White, appearing on behalf of the

(Witness sworn.)
C. R. BLACK,
called as a witness, having been first duly sworﬁ, testifled as
follows:
DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR, WHITE:

Q Will you state your full name, please? .

‘A I am C. R. Black.
Q By whom are you employed and in what capacity?

A Texaco, Inc. as Division Prgrationuﬁgginear,”outwnf!ou;wmN
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»Q;di;hd Office.
Q Have your qualifications been accepted by the Commissidn?
A Yes, sir, they have.
Q Will you briefly state what Texaco is seeking by the
application.
A Mr. Examiner, this is the application of Texaco, Irnc.
for a triple completion in the Vacuum-Wolfcamp, North Vacuum-Abo
and Vaciaum-Blinebry Pools in Lea County, New Mexico.

Q Will you state the present status of the well?

A A: the present time the well is completed in all three
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of these zones, and the Abo and the Wolfcamp are produclag under

a previous administrative ovder. The Blinebry has been completed}

equipment is belqg installed and should be completed at this time
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“of' April 19, 1963, we asked that that application be amended to

include three and a half inch casing and one and a half inch

,1963; however prior to nearing that case i{ was obvious we were

d tnereiore, we are waitiug on an allowable for the Blinebry.

Q What prior administrative approvals have you sought anﬁg%_

obtained in regard to this well, Mr. Black?

A Well, administrative order MC-1292, dated April 15,
1963 was granted approving a triple completion in the Vacuum-
De%onian, wOlfcémp and Abo formations. This approval was.condi;
tiénal upon thebfact that we set four and a half inch casing in

the Devonian and run a string of two inch tubing. By our letter

tabing for the Dev0ﬁ1an. Since thls one and a half inch tublng

has an ID of less than 1.670 it was necessary that this matter be

_set for hearing. Case 2824 was set for hearing on June 5th of |

not going to make a Devonian completion and therefore, the case
;aé dismissed, and Order No. R-2501 dated June 11, 1963 dismissed
thét applicatiod. So, at the present time we are operating the
WOifcamp and the Abo under Administrative Order MC-3292,

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit No. 1
marked for identification.)

Q Will you refer to your ownership plat, Exhibit 1, and

explain that, please?

DIy o R TR

A Yes . sir, Exnibit No. 1 is an ownership plat of the

®
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) State or New Mexico on NCT-1 Teasa Ity bordereqd i, yellow
o 404 the subjee "ell is circleq ip red. The rootage,location.of
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The nearest comparable production, or the learesg productio+_

in<these‘zones for the,Blinebry is the State of New Mexicg “on

Well No, 1. Itrs located,to the northwest . Excuse me, Mr,

Examiner, thatfs fo: the Abo, For the WOlfcamp it's the State

Of New Mexico "0" We1l No. 17, one location Southwest. g,q for

the Blineory it's the Ameraqa State vB No. 2, one locafipgjﬁue
west, o R -
(Whereupon, Abplicant g Exhibit po. 2
marked for identification.) I
Q Now, wij; youmgerer tomExhibit”Né;”2, your diagraméfic

A Exhibit No. 2 j5 4 diagramatie Sketch of the tripie

completiop 1astallation, y, drilled a 20-jnep hole to0 100 reet

and then st that point continued on With n 174 -i1enh hole t¢ 1,593
feet, gt that point We set 10p feet or 16~inch casing, ang the
rémainder of 13 3/8-1ineh Casing to 4 total depth or 1,593,

It was cementeq With a total of 1,200 sacks 3ng cement gig

Circulate to the Surface. We continyeg 01 %o 4,825 feet with g

11 3/4-540p casing, ang the remainderp being g 5/8-ine
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and the estimated top of the cement is at 1,400 feet. We continu e d
co a total depth of 12,154 feet with an 8 3/4 inch hole, and at

that time we set a string of 3 1/2 inch casi.g at 12,151, a

string of 2 7/8 incn casiig ac 13,318,' snd-nnother-atning . of 2 7/3” o

|
%‘ at 10 816; we cemented all three str'i-:xgs with a total of 1,600
. O
‘ % :3 sacks of cement and a temperature survey run after this cement
BN N : ,
e % % job indicated the top to be at 4,650 feet, or actually back 1into
3 * -
E A.! the intermediate casing some 200 feet.
8 o We ‘chen_attempted completlo;os in the Devonian and Morrow
SR
; -~ 3 23 inside the 3 1/2 inch casing, but we were unsuccessful. We
S5 ~ '
BB Ui r:} z§ perforated the Wolfcamp zone through various intervals from G,954
% B )
& E -g g‘ to 10,036 feet. This well was completed, or this zone was com-
4 M o
3 9 S
3 Es VVVVVVVVVVV ﬂi pleEed in Jaly of -1963.
’ I % O é We completed the Aoo ‘zone, shown Dy the yellow casing sSuritig
: P B
S _
2 i IEJ § through various perforated intervals from 9,170 to 9,254, This
3 £
BE_? zone was aiso completed in Jlly.
_ 5 E A= s e
- . y 3 The Devoqian’ striang was then shut in and in Au JS'G the :
: =l i~ g:
S % ﬁ EI § first paxo of September we bpegan completing the Bllnebry zone and
s ERRCr ¥ e Fi % 3| perforated the 3 1/2 inch casing with one shot per foot at 6,649,
™ -~ £ h S
- ‘:%_:g ;_:_,_5-@& § - g ~ 6,667 and 6,682; we then ran a string of two-inch OD Buttress : 3
. y;&i ) 3_2 ‘l"-i.:f t -2 - ?
;:«, e M“? IE tubing..
T :
o A_ézj At this point, Mr. Examiner, the application states that
\’ . I .
o, A s |t we'tre asking for an approval of an inch and a half tubing for the
] T . \'_“ : 7 » -
: . B A Blinebry. We found that we were going to have to pump the Blinebyy
S : : ' T = initially, so we then changed to a two inch string of tubling whick
: - ; g

" ’ <
i X @
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f - meets the requlrements as 3et odt 1n the Commlssion's rules and
i .;?‘ A : regulations, for it has an ID of 1.670, so we no longer need an
» r exception to the requiremeat, requirlag a miailmum LD of 1.67.
B ? ~~~»w4w N R SR S oo (Whepennan . Arnlisantta- Exhibit Mol o
) ‘m “~ 3 marked for identification.)
sl % _ :
= Q Q Now, will you refer to Exhibit 3 and give the crude
*,, ,; E §1‘ characteristics?
: By 2 o . V
T . “g ] A Exhibit 3 is a tabulation of the crude characteristics
R T & '
e, TR e for these three zones. The Vacuum-Blinebry is an intermediate

sweet crude with 36 dégree gravity, bottom hole preSSurégof 1,9525;
Now, I ﬁight point cut that this bottom hole pressure was not thel
_éctual pressure measured la this well; it was measured in the . q

offset to the west, the Amerada BB Well Number 2. The gas-oil

rt Reporting Service

|
"
I

A’bar.cqucrquc, Now Mexico

The Vacuum-Abo is an Intermedlate sweet crude. It produces

Wwith a'gravity46f 38.0 degrees. It has a bottom hole pressure of

Genaral Co

and it is

§ Flowin
3 4 1 T lowl

O o e e
L .

DEARNLEY, MEIER, WILKINS and CROWNOVER

I

‘The Vacuum-Wolfcamp is an intermediate sweet crude with a

gravity of 42.1 degrees, a bottom hole pressure of 3,668 and a gag-

Suite 1120 Simms Bui’i&ing

* L: 611 ratio of 1,066. It 1s also flowing at this time.
g ‘2 {? Q Do you anticipate any corrosion or paraffin problems?
N 3w
; : % 4;.;k §%§4' A No, sir, we do not anticipate any corrosion problems
%; . J s : ‘i b in any of the three zones. We do anticipate slight paraffin
E?« 3 f¥ = B '§{3 problems ia the Blinebry and we will, periodically, hot oil this
4 v o |

string of tubing in order to remove this paraflfin that has accumu-
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» 1
b lated. ]
{" Q What productivity tests have bee:n taken and what do. o
: they iadicater 4
= ;;;' el e — — - i j - ) “ﬂ
; A The Blinebry zoiie on October 16th was swaboved, tested
- F s ; .
Lo r S| for 14 hours and it swabbed 80 barrels of oil and 84 pdarrels of i
: s - '
; '; tf 3 «w| water. Thls would be a sufficient volume to glve us a top allow-
o N a
“ O g able of 70 barrels a day, which is the October allowable for this
R 9 .
g E Ry zone. O0n July 20th the Abo zone flowed 24 hours on a-21-64 choke
""g E 8 o with a tubiang pressure of U400 psi; it flowed 238 barrels of oil
S | Q 3 : ’ '
‘ E ! ~ 2 § and no water. To date this well is still not making any water.
o l HB é '§ It's in excess of the top allowable of 178 barrels for this zone.
W szl ' : :
. € _ E % § On July 17th the Wolfcamp flowed U402 barrels of oil in 24
Sy N & oy
* E - o g hours through an 18-64 choke with a tubing pressure of 550 psi. _
T % I E é § It -produced approximately 21 barrels of water during this test.
> = : -
= 4 i % § This zone is also in excess of top allowable of 187 barrels.
R I~y
é .m 6 ) IR, X EE e T kY 5 T 158 17 o e ol Bt S oo bt Sy Spbigmnay-ty gigiiipipint s
¥ 2‘“&‘ - s T e (WheTeupil; TApplicant’s  EXn101t No.
- E ! = 4 marked for identification.)
s % o N § ' .
4. @ M Q  Will you refer to Exhibit U4, the electrolog?
+f 5 B
i { Z E A Exnibit 4 is an electrolog o0f the subject well. It
L& g Eg 8 has the tops of the formations and the various perforated inter-
) ~ . :
3, k]
»i B Q sl vals marked ia red.
i L n Q@  Ia your opinion will the granting of this application
. - Z prevent waste and protect correlative rights and tend to be in
. A
4.' v T the interest of conservation?
‘;‘ SEU T A A Yes, sir, it is.
b : AR S
s ; ¢
1 ,
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Gengeral Court Reporting

Phone 243-6091

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Suite 1120 Simms Building

.action that the Commission might take as fast as possible, in
order that we mnay receive an allowable for this Blinebry zone.
Q " Were these exhibits prepared by you or under your
direction?
A Yes,sir.
MR.>WHITE: We offer Exhibits 1 through 4.

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits 1 through 4 will be

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
1 through 4 were admitted in evi-
_ dence.)

MR, WHITE: That concludes our direct examinatioﬁ..
MR. NUTTER: Any questions of Mr. Black? Do you have
anything further, Mr. White?
SR MR. WHITE: Nothing, sir.
MR. NUTTER: The witness may be excused and we will

take the case under advisement.

(Witness excused.)

pace 8
Q Does that conclude your tesfimony?
AT Wodld IIReto MaKe i iier-statenent—that-the =
Blinebry pamping equipment is installed, or installation should
be completed this week, and the?efore, ve wWould appreciate any .

G
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Suite 1120 Simms Building

“New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission,

' , ) ss.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLC )

I, ADA DEARNLEY Court Reporter, do hereby oertlfy that

'the foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the

is a true and correct
‘record %o the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

IN WITNESS WHERECOF I have affixed my hand and notarial

seal this 18th day of November, 1963.

G JW

“NOTEry Fubiic - Court Repogfer

My Commission Expires:
June 19, 1967

1 7o hereby .ertify that th oregoing is
¥ complatz record of the pz‘ 1ngs in
the Ex: :2ive hearing of Cres Yo Z?Za?
heard by me cn. v® /G0 13 éj
e, < .+ Examiner
tew MedMTo 011 Conservation Conuissmn

®
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DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT
MIDLAND DEVIGOX

(e 2738

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
P, 0, Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexlco

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Texaco Inc. respectfully requests that a hearing
be set to consider 1ts application for a tubingless triple
completion for the State of New Mexico "O" NCT-1 Well No. 14.
This well will be completed in the Vacuum Blinebry and
Wolfcamp and Vacuum, North (Abo) Pools, Lea County, New
Mexico. In support of our application we wlsh to state the

. following facts:

1. Texaco Inec.. 1s the operator of the
- State of New Méxlco "O" NCT-1 Lease

contalining 400 acres and consisting
of the S/2 N/2, SE/u, S/2 SW/4,

Section 36, T-17-S, R-34-E, Lea County,
New Mexico.

2. The State of New Mexico "O" NCT-1
Well No. 14 is located in Unit'd
of said Section 36.

3. The _Wolfcamp zone will be an oil
completion rough perforations
g9541-10,036!'. This zone will be
produced through a string of_2-7/8"-
casing cemented in the well bore.

iy, The Abo zone will be an oil completion
through casing perforations 9170!'-
92541, This zone will be produced
through a string of 2-7/8" casing

cemented in the well bore.

et

5. The Blinebry zone.wi¥l be an oil o
completion through casing perforations |
66491 -66821 ;. “This zone will be produced
through a string of 13" tubing inside’

4" casing.-
——————————————

e

e




NMOCC -2~ October 2, 1963

Attached 1is- an Application for Tripls Completion
and a plat_of the- Texaco State of New Mexico "O" NCT-1 Iease.

B o Tt 3 e - -

A0 45 LGDbebLUJ..L.y regquesued tnac Gnis app.iicavion pe sev
for hearing on the first avallable Examliner hearing docket.

Yours very trmly,

DOGKET MARED C Nl

C. R. Black

D é%ézfé§> Division Proration Englneer
CRB-MM ' |
- Attach. = - VC?/

. ~
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NEW MEXICO oL CQNSERVATIQN COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

S5~1.61
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION S . -
Operator - = - s (fo@lnty Date
T TEXACO Inec, - Lea ,
Address N s Lease St, of N.M, Well No.
e~ Box 728, Hobbs, New Mexico "o" (NCT-1) 1y
Lodation [Unie Section Township Renge .
of \"e“ J 36 175 . 3“ -
‘L. Has the New Mexico Oil Consetvation Commission heretofore authorized the mul
same zones withip

tiple completion of a well in these same poole of in
oce mile of the subject well? YES,

the
L No_ X
2, It answer 18 yes, identify one sach instance: Utder No.

—_— , Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

3. The follomine 1 itted; ;
3 ¢ following facts are submirte, I;.'«:E-ir !nteg;::glato 12-2'..&
2. Name of Pool and Foemation Vacuum, Blinebry Yacuum North abo § Vacuum Wolfeamp
b, Top and Bottom of . ;
Pay Section : 6649-6682 9170-9254 9954—10,036
(Petforarions) - : . N
£:_Type of production (Oil or Gag) 0i1 01} . , 01l -
d. Method of Production ) ’ F
(Flowiag or Artificial Liif) Flow Flow Flow
4. The following are artached, {Please marl YES or NO)

Yes ., Diagrammatic Sketch of the

88, including dismere-s ana-ccr

I8 Slemerers 2 Toiiing depths, centralizers
ent, perforated intervalg, tubing sttings, inclading diameters
o0 83 may be pertinese.

——Shell 0il Co,, Box 1858
Amerada Petroleum Corp,,

2 Roswell, New Mexico

Box 668, Hobbs, New Mexico

PhilJ_.ips Petroleum Co.,

Box 2105, Hobbs, New Mexico

Pacific ng;em,' c/o_Tidewater Oil Co., Box 547, Hobbs, New Mexico

Mobil 0il Co,, Box 2406, Hobbs, New Mexico
8. Were all operators listed j
" of such notification

n Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES —NO X . 1f answe; ig yes, give date

I, the undersigned, srate that I am the Di‘h&"% of ¥¢ TEXACO Ine,
and that [ am auchor; t

ed by said company to make thi

Should waivers from'all offset
Commission wil] hold the appli
after said twenty-day peciod, n
NOTE: If the ptoposed multiple compl
. the producing zones, then sep
A ;

C. R. Black
n for administrative appro

from date of receipt by ¢
8 is received by the Santa Fe of
dox well location and/ot a non-
of the same ‘should be filed si

T e

Signature
¢ . -
operators nbt Accompany an applicatio

cation for a period of tweney (20) days
O protest nor request for hearin
etion will resuly ;

val, the New Mexica o1l Conservation
he Commission’s Santa Fe office, 1,

the apnlication will then be Processe.!,

standard proration unit in cither of both of
ultancously with this applicatioq,

fice,
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Plat of TEXACO Inc. ' .
State of New Mexico ug" (NCT-1) Lease .
Lea County, New Mexico i3
s Scale 1" = 2640' , 13
LEGEND OFFSET OPER-TORS i
.
HE

D - Vacuum = Drinkard

A - Vacuum = AbOo 7

De- Undesignated Devonian

P - Undesignated Pennsylvanian
W -~ Undesignated Wolfcamp -

B —~ Undesignated Biinebry

G - Undesignated Glorieta

Note: Wells not noted are in
the Vacuunm Pool .

Continental 0il Co., BOX 68, Eunice, N.M.
Snell Oil Corp., BOX 1858, Roswell, N.M.
Amerada Petroleum Corp., Box 668, Tobbs,

Phillips Petroleum Co.s Box 2105ﬁ Hopbs, N.M

17obil 0il Co., Box 206, Hobbs, N.M.
Pacific Western Zridewater 011 Co.,
v P.0. Box 547, Hobbs, N.M.

N.M |
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GILBERT, WHITE AND GILBERT
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW PRotb R
SISHOP BUILDING - ' R
Saxnta FE, Ngw Mexico

R Tk

CARL . GILBERT lleon-loéal 5oy y g
L.C.WHITE = L‘:SS m.r ? .)3‘51 ? 3{'
WILLIAM W. GILBERY
. SUMNER 3.%0CH October h; 1%3 - POST OFFICE BOX 787
TELEPHONE 983-4324

. AL

£
| IR

JOMN F. MCCARTHY, JR. - o o T -
o = e e e

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mrs. Ida Rodriguez

"Dear Ida:

Enclosed find original and two copies of Texaco's application
for & hearing to triple completion for State of New Mexico "O"

NCT-1 Well HNo. 1%.
Thanking you for your usual courtesies, T remain

Yours sincerely,

e LOWDE
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Abocket No. 30-63
Docket No. 31-63

-

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARINGS OCTOBER 18, 1963, AND OCTOBER 30, 1963

S maWr g d el i e e s b

BOTH HEARINGS 9 00 A. M OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE S

st |

Examlner- Danlel S. Nutter; Alternate Examiner: Elvis A. Utz

DOCKET NO. 30-63 - OCTOBER 18, 1963:

CASE 2910: (Continued from the October 9, 1963, examiner hearing)

Application of Big (6) Drilling Company for extension of an
existing oil pool and special pool rules, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the
extension of the Scharb Bone Spring 0il Pool to comprise the
W/2 of Section.5, all of Section 6, and the N/2 of Section 7,
Township 19 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Hexxco, and
for special rules therefor, including 80-acre spacing ‘and pro-.
ration units to comprise any two contiguous 40-acre tracts,

and for fixed well locations.

DOCKET NO. 31-63 - OCTOBER 30, 1963:

In the matter of Case No. 2678 being reopened pursuant to pro-
visions of Order No. R-2359, which order established temporary
160-acre proration units for the East Saunders Permo—Pennsyl—

N

——vanian Peoel, -Lea-County, New Mexico,  for a period ©i one year. 3
All interested parties may appear and show cause why said pool E
should not be developed on 40-acre proration units. :

CASE 2903: {(Continued from the October 9, 1963, examiner hearing)

Application of Coastal States Gas Producing Company for a dual
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Aapplicant, in the above-
styled cause, seecks approval of the dual completion (conventional)
of its Gulf State Well No. 1, located in Unit F of Section 20,
Township 17 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to
produce o0il from the Double-A Abo Pool and an undesignated Lower
Leonard pool through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2921:

Application of Robert G. Hanagan for a non-standard gas proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-stvled
cause, seeks approval of a non-stancard gas proration unit com-
prising the S/2 SW/4 of Section 1 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 12,
Township 12 South, Range 34 East, Four Lakes-Devonian Gas Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled
660 feet from the South and West lines of said Section 1.
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CASE_2922: , : ] :
Application of Consolidated 0il % Gas, Inc. for an unorthodox
location and a dual completion, Rio Arriba County. ﬁew Mexico.
applicant, in the above-styled caiise: seeks approval of the :
dual completion (conventional) of its Jicarilla N@.qc-l—ll to

produce gas from the Blanco Mesaverde and Basin‘D?k%ta“Gas Pools.
said well is at .an unorthodox Blanco Mesaverde pool: location 890
feet from the south line and 990 feet from the East line of
Section 11, Township 26 North. Range 4 West, Rio Arriba county.

New Mexico.

CASE 2923: .
-~ Application of Cities Service 0Oil Company for a special gas-
1lift gas allOCatiOn, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above—-styled cause, ‘seeks authority to produce;Biiﬁebry gas from
its State "s" Well No. 1 located in Unit E of Settion 15, Town=
ship 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mekic¢o, and to

. x fee i °
SRR s o A
v

-

;, S utilize said gas for Hare Pool gas-1lift operations on its -state
e ugn-well No. 4-located in said Unit B. Gas produced from said
ek State "S" Well No. 1 would be mete%ed"andWénarQéﬁ?icntherBLingbﬂ

0il Pool casinghead gas production from applicant's State ng"
Well No. 6 alsc iocated in the s3:d uUnit E. :

Application of Socaﬁy"ﬁbbil”oil“CGmpanyforua;dﬁaﬁncqmplggigg
_and for a tubing exception. Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
' in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the éual compietion
| (conventional) of its State Bridges No. 58-pp in Unit M of Sec-

E tion 24, Township 17 south, Range 34 Bast, lea county, New Mexico,
: . to produce oil from the Vacuum Glorieta and vacuum Blinebry 0il i
pools through parallel strings of tubing- Applﬁéént further ;
seeks an exception to Commission Rule 107{d)Y4 tp'ﬁroduce the 3
Glorieta formation through the casing-tubing aﬁnuius from perfo- ;
" rations at approximately 6000 feet up to 2 3/8-inch tubing landed @
| in a dual packer at approximately 4020 feet. ; E

CASE 2925: :
' Application of Sunray DX Oil Company for the creation of a Strawn "
Gas Pool and for special Temporary pool Rules, Eédy County, New ]
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause. seeks the creation b
of a new Strawn Gas Pool for its New Mexico State "AH" Well No.

1, located in Unit K of section 30, Township 18 south, Range 23

East, Eddy County, New Mexico. and the establishment of temporary
pool rules therefor, including a provision for 640-acre proration

units and for fixed well locations.
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Y, Mexico, Applicant, in the
. above-gtyleq cause, seeks an order permitting‘its_Barher Gas
 Unit well No. 1, 1loca in Uni i
South, Range 37 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea
-to produce 600 MCF of gas per month in ex ; :
Provisionsg of Rule 15(aA) of Order No. R- Q, SdutbeaSt New
Mexico Gas Pool Rules, Said gas to be utjijj in £
" gas-lift system on applicant'sg B. J. Barbe

.Range 5 West, South Blanco4Picture
County, New Hexico,vallocat'
on the basis of beriodic te ant furt r pProposes -
to meter saig co@@ingledwgas~~“°W“““”f”ﬁﬁfim it

Application of Texaco Inc

to. produce o7l from the Vacuum—ﬁblfcamp and North

s Produce oj3 from the Vacuumelinebry Pool ¢t
Y tubing run inside 3-1/2 inch ca
cemented in 3 common well bore.

oy AR i

CASE 2929,

Application of Texaco Inc. for salt water disposal,
. a - New Mexico, Applicant, jnp the above-
' _ thority to dispose of Produceq
Andres formation through jitg St

No, 12 located ip Unit J of gec

AN

Lea County,
styled cause, seeks au-

salt water in the Basal gan
ate of New Mexico »gn NCT-1 well
tion 36, Township 17
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.gg§§~2930: ; -
Application of William G. RosSS for a unit agreement, Lea county.
Hew Mexico. Applicant, in the apove-styled cause. geeks appro
of the South Wilson Deep Unit Area comprising 3,920 acres, more
and Fee lands in Township 21 south, Range 34

or less, of State
Eagt, Lea County, New Mexico.
| 3'ﬂ -
i
Mexico

State of New
0il Conservation Commission

ir/
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

/ IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 2928

Ordgr No. R- 2;-225

APPLICATION OF TEXACO INC.
FOR A PRIPLE COMPLETION,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

- ORDER OF/THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on .
October 30 , 1963 , at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel 8. Nutter , 1

s ———EBxaminer=duly-appointed-by “the Gil CoiServacion Commission OF New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as t*2 "Commission," in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Ruies and Regulations.

NOW, on this day of _November , 1963 , the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the
——avidence f:adducsdr -and-the-recomsendat ions- ot ;‘:‘f{é—“:“—"mamﬁé‘f: e S

Daniel S. Nutter , and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by

law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof. :

(2) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., seeks authority to
complete its State of New Mexico “O" NCT-1 Well No. 14, located in
Unit J of Section 36, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico, as a triple completion (combination) to produce
- 0il from the Vacuum-Wolfcamp and North Vacuum-2Abo Pools through
parallel strings of 2 7/8~inch casing and to produce oi{ from the
e . Vacuum-Blinebry Pool through +—3+/2-inch tubing Foia 3 1/2-
| inch casing, all casing strings to be cemented in a common well
bore. _

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good éonservation practices.

(4) That approval of thé subject application will prevent

waste and protect correlative rights.
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| from Z?e Vacuum-Blinebry Pool through k—iy@@=inch tubing =um-

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., is hereby authorized
to complete its State of NeW‘Hexiéo»"oh NCT-1 Well No. 14, located

in Unit J of Section 36, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, NMPM,

‘Lea County, New Mexico, as a triple completion (combination)
produce oil from the Vacuum-Wolfcamp and North Vacuum-Abo Pools

through parallel strings of 2 7/8-inch casing'and to produce oil

o~ . '
3 1/2-inch casing, all casing strings to be cemented in

‘a_common well bore.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, That the appliqant shall complete, operat$,4

énd produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule

112-A of the Cosmission Rules and Regulations insofar as said ruld

is not inconsistent with this order.

PROVIDED FURTHER, That the applicant shall take zone segre-

s
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Gas-0il Ratio Test Period for the [!&g yoe lwef§esnp. Pool.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

‘entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary]

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and vear herein-
above designated.




DOVERNDR -
JADK M. CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

ﬁhhulﬂlb‘hdw

LAND CDMMIBBIONER
€ B JONIIY WALKER

Nr. Charlie White Re: Case No.__ 2928

Gilbert, White & Gilbort Order No ,
.—m

Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 787 , Applicant:

santa Fe, New

Mlir:

mm&mmmiuotmmwA
mowtmxyatom {n the subject case.

Very truly yours,

DYz,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

iz/

Carbon copy of order also sent to:

Bobbs OCC
Artesia OCC
Astec 0CC
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSRRVATION COMMISSIOM
OF THE STATRE OF MEW MEXICO

IN TEER MATTHR OF THE NEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL COWSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXECO FOR
mmchmxmms

CASE No. 2928
oxdex Ho. R-259%

A?PL!CAQB‘ or TERXACO znc

roR A
LEA Y, KW MEXICO.

ORBER OF THRE COMMISSION
BY YNR coedtasyom: @0

This cause came on for hearing ak 9 o'‘clock a.m. on
October 30, 1963, at Santa Fe, New Nexico, before Damiel S.
mmawmmmmmmmu

hereinafier referred to a2z the "Commission,” in
uﬁuxonuozmm-mmnaam

NOW, on this_ 1St  day of November, 1963, the Cosmission,
a quorum being present, having considered the application, the
mmma, and the recommendations of the Examiner,

HORAGE B eSOk Gl B Ry hAakl RV e e R P e e

r_m:

(1) That due public notice haviag been given as required
law, the ce-zasioa lns jarisd.tct of this caunse and the subj

- B W DS wagwie

{2) That the applicant, Texaco Imc., seeks authority to

complete its sState of Mew Mexico "O" RCT¥~1 Waell No. i4, located im

Unit J of section 36, Township 17 south, Range 34 EBast, RMPM,
County, New Mexico, as a triple compietion (combinatiom) to
cil from the Vacuum-Wolfcamp and North Vacuum-Abo Pools
parallel striags of 2 7/8-imnch casing and to produce oil from
Vacwum-Blinedry Pool through 2-inch tubing installed im 3 1/2-
inch casing, aucasiagstrinqstobaceuutednamnu,
bore.

{3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good consexvation praceices.

{4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.

IT IS_THEREFORE ORDERED:

{1) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., is hersby authorized
to complete its State of New Mexico "O" NCT-1 Well No. 14, locatdd
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CASE Mo. 2928
Order No. R-2595

in Unit J of sectiom 36, Townahip 17 south, Rabdge 34 Rast, NMPN,
Lea comt.y m nn::l.co. as a txipxe amhttcn (cc-bautton) to

produce

through plrancl strings of 2 7/8-inch casing aad to m oil
from the Vacuim-B Pool thyough 2-inch tubing installed in
3 1/2-inch casing, all casing stxings to De cemented in a common
well bore.

112-A ot tho alcn Rules and Regulations insofar as said :ul
is not imncomsistemt with this ocwder.

Wmmmmsuumsmm
gation upon completion and anmually thezsafier during the
Gas-0i1 Ratio Test Pericd for the Vacwum-Wolfcamp Pool.

{2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entryotaueh!uth-rorders as the Commission may deem necessary

DONR at sam'.a Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hersin-
above designated. 7

STATE 0!' NEW MEXICO

A. L. PO!TBR. Jr., h-él & Sacretarxy

esx/
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2"0D Buttress
(1.67"ID)tubing to be set

T Diagrammat;c Sketch of Nultiple Conventxonél -
L S ’ " and Tubingless COmpletzon
- ¢ NOTE: Cemented 3=1/2", 2-7/8" § 2-7/8" - :
s casing strings w/1200 sx Class Wolfcamp (Oil}
% . wer, 4% gel, plus 400 sx Class Blinebry (0il)
{ nen H 3
c nsa. —>- Abo (0i1) |
! ' , : )
? e <<—— Combination 16956 133/8"
e d////f casing set @~1593'., Cement
- circulated. \
Estimated cat top & 1400°* : ’
g : 5 4. Combination 11-3/4" & 9-5/8" %
- Cement top @ 4650 > casing set @ 4825', Cemented . i
. w/1500 sx Class "C", 8% gel, plus]
y . 00 sx neat. ;
. v , g

2-7/8" caszng set @ 10,818°'.

Bottom@ 9254'

@ 6600°" X 3-1/2" casing s?t @ 12,152"
; o 2-7/8" casing set @ 10,816'
4»L’ i . :
f et 1 0 P‘ s :
, . erforate: -:
B Top € 8649’ fU“”];}:f % To be 66U3, 6667, & 6682'.
i . Name: Blinebry . T
1 Completion: 0il . N i !
L TS _Bottom @ 6682' - ! B &l
[ Top @ 9170° " | { Perforated: ' B
Name: NortheAbo /7 ,[ 9170-72', 9178-80' +9181-93?,
2 o Complationt. 0ii ;,ﬁ:ifé . 020u-087. 9227.20%  an3u_zst.
L + ] Il 9252-54,

T e

¥ f v _ _f

Top @ 9954¢ . N ! Perforated-- .
Name: Wolfcamp I z  9954-60", 9966-70"
Completion: 0il *gr: 9985-90' 10,030-36"',
Bottom @ 10,036' z

“¥orrow perfs. 11,202-12,270°, '

Bridge plug to be set @ 11,100°' Brlde plug @.11,730 capped w/hydromitc

capped w/hydromite _Perforated:
Top @ 12,114’ N g
Name: Devoniani 12,114-12,122"
- Completion: Dry .Squeezed w/cement. . : ﬁ'

Bo 5 .

i

% Morrow not productive.

Lease:
_Field:

TEXACO Inc.

State of New Mexico "O" (NCT-l)‘Wél i'
Nacuum (Blinebry, North Abo & w

-rotallmgcngg mw;\}pp S ITTER
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Item

Type Crude
Gravity
BHP (psi

QOR (cu.ft./bbl.)

Status
Corrosion
Paraffin

CAPI)

- TEXACO INC.
STATE OF NEY MEXICO "0" NCT-1
“WELL NO. 14 -
CRUDE CHARACTERISTICS

Vacuum
Avbo

Vacuum
Blinebry

Int. Sweet
© 38.0
3344
937
Flow
None
None

Int. Sweet
36.0
1952

350
Pump

- None
Slight

Vacuum
Wolfcamp:

Int. Sweet
42.1

3668

1066

Flow

None

None
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Blinebry 10-16-63
Abo 7-20-63

Swab 14 hrs., 80 BO, 84 BW

Flow 24 hrs, 21/64" choke, T. P.
400 psi, 238 BO No water.

WOlfcamp

7-17-63

550 psi, 402 BO, 21 BW.

Al wo_ 2128  ——|

N

.
SRR

. S St & l

BRI

[




